Federal Poverty Guidelines for FFY 2018

Size of 100

family | Percent of | Percent of | Percent of | Percent of

unit Poverty

$12,060
$16,240
$20,420
$24,600
$28,780
$32,960
$37,140
$41,320
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For all states (except Alaska and Hawaii) and for the District of Columbia.

110 125 150
Poverty Poverty Poverty
$13,266 $15,075 $18,090
$17,864 $20,300 $24,360
$22,462 $25,525 $30,630
$27,060 $30,750 $36,900
$31,658 $35,975 $43,170
$36,256 $41,200 $49,440
$40,854 $46,425 $55,710
$45,452 $51,650 $61,980

175
Percent
of
Poverty

$21,105
$28,420
$35,735
$43,050
$50,365
$57,680
$64,995
$72,310

Note: For optional use in FFY 2017 and mandatory use in FFY 2018

https://liheapch.acf.hhs.gov/profiles/povertytables/FY2018/popstate.htm

185
Percent
of
Poverty

$22,311
$30,044
$37,777
$45,510
$53,243
$60,976
$68,709
$76,442

200
Percent of
Poverty

$24,120
$32,480
$40,840
$49,200
$57,560
$65,920
$74,280
$82,640



