Federal Poverty Guidelines for FFY 2018

Size of family unit	100 Percent of Poverty	110 Percent of Poverty	125 Percent of Poverty	150 Percent of Poverty	175 Percent of Poverty	185 Percent of Poverty	200 Percent of Poverty
1	\$12,060	\$13,266	\$15,075	\$18,090	\$21,105	\$22,311	\$24,120
2	\$16,240	\$17,864	\$20,300	\$24,360	\$28,420	\$30,044	\$32,480
3	\$20,420	\$22,462	\$25,525	\$30,630	\$35,735	\$37,777	\$40,840
4	\$24,600	\$27,060	\$30,750	\$36,900	\$43,050	\$45,510	\$49,200
5	\$28,780	\$31,658	\$35,975	\$43,170	\$50,365	\$53,243	\$57,560
6	\$32,960	\$36,256	\$41,200	\$49,440	\$57,680	\$60,976	\$65,920
7	\$37,140	\$40,854	\$46,425	\$55,710	\$64,995	\$68,709	\$74,280
8	\$41,320	\$45,452	\$51,650	\$61,980	\$72,310	\$76,442	\$82,640

For all states (except Alaska and Hawaii) and for the District of Columbia.

Note: For optional use in FFY 2017 and mandatory use in FFY 2018